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March 31, 2011 

 

Dr. Klaus Vedder 
Chair, ETSI SCP 
klaus.vedder@gi-de.com 

c/o Mr. Xavier Piednoir 
Support Officer, ETSI SCP 

xavier.piednoir@etsi.org 

 

 

RE:  New Work Item for eUICC 

 

Dear Klaus, 

Thank you for your correspondence dated March 2-4, 2011 on the subject Work Item and the 
requirements development effort led by ETSI SCP with a broad industry participation.  3GPP2 intends to 
take part in these efforts starting with the analysis of the set of requirements drafted by GSMA, which 
you have forwarded.  We are working on detailed analysis and expect to provide to you the results, as 
well as any supplemental use cases and requirements, out of our next meeting scheduled to take place in 
Dallas, TX May 23 to 26, 2011.  We would appreciate getting apprised of any related developments 
concerning this effort. 

Regards, 

  

Nick Yamasaki  
Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-S 

 

cc: Ms. Cheryl Blum Chair, 3GPP2 SC  cblum@tiaonline.org  
Ms. Victoria Mitchell 3GPP2 Senior Manager  vmitchell@tiaonline.org 
Dr. Frankle Zhao Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-A  tsga_chair@3gpp2.org   
Dr. Edward Tiedemann Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-C  tsgc_chair@3gpp2.org   

 Dr. Marvin Bienn Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-X  tsgx_chair@3gpp2.org 
 Mr. Enrico Scarrone Chair, 3GPP TSG-SA1 enrico.scarrone@TELECOMITALIA.IT  
 Mr. Balazs Bertenyi Chair, 3GPP TSG-SA  balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com  
 Mr. Heiko Kruse Chair, 3GPP TSG-CT6   Heiko.Kruse@morpho.com  
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